REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL

November 18, 2024

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis
Pledge to the American Flag

Proof of Publication — County Auditor

Approval of October 14, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes

Amendments to Agenda
Approval of Agenda
Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

Tri-Township Fire District
Special Fire General
Additional Appropriation Resolution

Clark County Commissioners
Opioid Restricted Funds
Additional Appropriation
1237-30051-030 Contract Services

Information Technology Fund
Additional Appropriation
4930-30051-030 Contract Services

County General

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 1000-40014-059 Equipment

To: 1000-11105-059 Part-Time Hourly

Animal Control
2025 Salary Ordinance Discussion

County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-11107-052 Personal Services
1000-11171-052 FICA/Medicare

Clark County Prosecutor
16.588 Domestic Violence Gr.#1

November 18, 2024

Requested Allowed

Vote

$253,132.00

$16,401.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00




Additional Appropriation
8108-11107-008 Personal Services
8108-11171-008 FICA
8108-11176-008 PERF

Clark County Coroner
County General
Additional Appropriation
1000-30059-007 Autopsies

Clark County Sheriff

Marine Patrol Assistance Grant
Additional Appropriation
9133-11107-005 Personal Services

20.602 OWI Police Grant
Additional Appropriation
8104-11107-005 Personal Services

Discussion regarding the Clark County Police

Retirement Plan

Clark County Health Department
93.994 SUID Grants

Additional Appropriation
8206-11107-071 Personal Services
8206-11171-071 FICA

8206-36000-071 Education/Prevention

County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-30027-008 Court Fund Litigation
1000-30041-008 Printing

1000-30175-008 Transcripts & Depositions

21.027 Lead
Additional Appropriation
8237-20060-071 Supplies

VIP-FSSA Opioid

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 9216-40012-710-071 Motor Vehicles
To: 9216-11173-710-071 Group Insurance

From: 9216-40012-710-071 Motor Vehicles
To: 9216-11107-710-071 Personal Services

Clark County Emergency Management

November 18, 2024

$25,000.00
$1,913.00
$3,175.00

$35,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,500.00

$5,254.00
$281.11
$1,200.00

$3,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$650.00

$3,011.00
$3,011.00

$10.00
$10.00




SHSP24 Enduring Needs GFIS
Additional Appropriation
8163-40014-039 Equipment

SHSP24 National Priority GFIS
Additional Appropriation
8164-40014-039 Equipment

Hazardous Materials Em. Prep
Additional Appropriation
8165-20060-039 Supplies
8165-40014-039 Equipment

Clark County Extension

County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-11107-023 Personal Services
1000-11171-023 FICA
1000-11176-023 PERF

Clark County Courts

CCATS Problem Solving Court
Transfer of Appropriation

From: 9130-30013-302 Travel

From: 9130-30017-302 Training

From: 9130-30115-302 Drug Screening
To: 9130-20060-302 Supplies

CCATS Supreme Court Grant
Transfer of Appropriation

From: 8891-30017-302 Training

From: 8891-30115-302 Drug Screening
To: 8891-20060-302 Supplies

Juvenile Detention

JDAI #2

Transfer of Appropriation

From: 9157-36001-041 Treatment/Intervention
To: 9157-40014-041 Equipment

Planning and Zoning

Planning & Zoning Fees Fund
Additional Appropriation
4957-30051-024 Contract Services

Bank Account Discussion

Drainage Board
Drainage Board N/R Fee
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$149,000.00

$149,950.00

$5,990.00
$13,975.00

$549.18
$42.02

$69.75

$4,886.91
$1,515.00
$5,624.25
$12,026.16

$2,151.70
$2,000.00
$4,151.70

$630.00
$630.00

$13,500.00



Additional Appropriation
2700-11107-026 Personal Services
2700-11171-026 FICA

2700-11176-026 PERF

Clark County Auditor
Enhanced GIS Access Services
Additional Appropriation
4964-30051-002 Contract Services

Tabled from Previous Meeting

Clark County Commissioners
Emergency Medical Services
Additional Appropriation
1236-30051-030 Contract Services

Clark County Veteran’s Services
County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-11107-027 Personal Services
1000-11171-027 FICA/Medicare

1000-11176-027 PERF

Clark County Surveyor
Surveyor’s Perpetuation
Additional Appropriation
1202-11107-006 Personal Services

Salary Ordinance
First Deputy Surveyor (effective 11/4/2024)

Old Business
A.
B.
New Business
A. 2025 Meeting Dates
B. 2025 Council Appointments
Amendments to the Agenda
A.
B.
Reports & Comments

Public Comments

November 18, 2024

$12,000.00
$918.00
$1,524.00

$25,000.00

$60,000.00

$6,000.00
$459.00

$762.00

$29,999.97

$39,294.74
(current is
9,294.77)




Attorney Comments
Auditor Comments
Council Comments

Adjournment or Recess

November 18, 2024



