REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL November 18, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis

Pledge to the American Flag

Proof of Publication – County Auditor

Approval of October 14, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes

Amendments to Agenda

Approval of Agenda

Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

	Daguagia J	A 11 avvad	Vote
Tri-Township Fire District Special Fire General Additional Appropriation Resolution	Requested	Allowed	Vote
Clark County Commissioners Opioid Restricted Funds Additional Appropriation 1237-30051-030 Contract Services	\$253,132.00		
Information Technology Fund Additional Appropriation 4930-30051-030 Contract Services	\$16,401.00		
County General Transfer of Appropriation From: 1000-40014-059 Equipment To: 1000-11105-059 Part-Time Hourly	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		
Animal Control 2025 Salary Ordinance Discussion			
County General Additional Appropriation 1000-11107-052 Personal Services 1000-11171-052 FICA/Medicare			
Clark County Prosecutor 16.588 Domestic Violence Gr.#1			

Additional Appropriation 8108-11107-008 Personal Services 8108-11171-008 FICA 8108-11176-008 PERF	\$25,000.00 \$1,913.00 \$3,175.00	
Clark County Coroner County General Additional Appropriation 1000-30059-007 Autopsies	\$35,000.00	
Clark County Sheriff Marine Patrol Assistance Grant Additional Appropriation 9133-11107-005 Personal Services	\$10,000.00	
20.602 OWI Police Grant Additional Appropriation 8104-11107-005 Personal Services	\$5,500.00	
Discussion regarding the Clark County Police Retirement Plan		
Clark County Health Department 93.994 SUID Grants		
Additional Appropriation 8206-11107-071 Personal Services 8206-11171-071 FICA 8206-36000-071 Education/Prevention	\$5,254.00 \$281.11 \$1,200.00	
County General		
Additional Appropriation 1000-30027-008 Court Fund Litigation 1000-30041-008 Printing 1000-30175-008 Transcripts & Depositions	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00	
21.027 Lead Additional Appropriation 8237-20060-071 Supplies	\$650.00	
VIP-FSSA Opioid Transfer of Appropriation From: 9216-40012-710-071 Motor Vehicles To: 9216-11173-710-071 Group Insurance	\$3,011.00 \$3,011.00	
From: 9216-40012-710-071 Motor Vehicles To: 9216-11107-710-071 Personal Services	\$10.00 \$10.00	

Clark County Emergency Management

SHSP24 Enduring Needs GFIS Additional Appropriation 8163-40014-039 Equipment	\$149,000.00
SHSP24 National Priority GFIS Additional Appropriation 8164-40014-039 Equipment	\$149,950.00
Hazardous Materials Em. Prep Additional Appropriation 8165-20060-039 Supplies 8165-40014-039 Equipment	\$5,990.00 \$13,975.00
Clark County Extension County General Additional Appropriation 1000-11107-023 Personal Services 1000-11171-023 FICA 1000-11176-023 PERF	\$549.18 \$42.02 \$69.75
Clark County Courts CCATS Problem Solving Court Transfer of Appropriation From: 9130-30013-302 Travel From: 9130-30017-302 Training From: 9130-30115-302 Drug Screening To: 9130-20060-302 Supplies	\$4,886.91 \$1,515.00 \$5,624.25 \$12,026.16
CCATS Supreme Court Grant Transfer of Appropriation From: 8891-30017-302 Training From: 8891-30115-302 Drug Screening To: 8891-20060-302 Supplies	\$2,151.70 \$2,000.00 \$4,151.70
Juvenile Detention JDAI #2 Transfer of Appropriation From: 9157-36001-041 Treatment/Intervention To: 9157-40014-041 Equipment	\$630.00 \$630.00
Planning and Zoning Planning & Zoning Fees Fund Additional Appropriation 4957-30051-024 Contract Services Bank Account Discussion	\$13,500.00

Bank Account Discussion

Drainage Board Drainage Board N/R Fee

Additional Appropriation 2700-11107-026 Personal Services 2700-11171-026 FICA 2700-11176-026 PERF	\$12,000.00 \$918.00 \$1,524.00	
Clark County Auditor Enhanced GIS Access Services Additional Appropriation 4964-30051-002 Contract Services	\$25,000.00	
Tabled from Previous Meeting Clark County Commissioners Emergency Medical Services Additional Appropriation 1236-30051-030 Contract Services	\$60,000.00	
Clark County Veteran's Services County General Additional Appropriation 1000-11107-027 Personal Services 1000-11171-027 FICA/Medicare	\$6,000.00 \$459.00	
1000-11176-027 PERF Clark County Surveyor Surveyor's Perpetuation Additional Appropriation 1202-11107-006 Personal Services	\$762.00 - \$29,999.97	
Salary Ordinance First Deputy Surveyor (effective 11/4/2024)	\$39,294.74 (current is 9,294.77)	
Old Business A. B.		
New Business A. 2025 Meeting Dates B. 2025 Council Appointments Amendments to the Agenda A.		
B. Reports & Comments		

Public Comments

Attorney Comments

Auditor Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment or Recess